First Reading: September 4, 2018
Second Reading: dispensed

RESOLUTION 2018- 43
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT WITH

CHOICE ONE ENGINEERING CORPORATION FOR ENGINEERING, SERVICES
AND DISPENSING WITH A SECOND READING

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees is making improvements to Kugler Mill
Road in the Township by pavement widening and resurfacing, curbing, storm water and
sidewalks improvements on Kugler Mill Road from Blue Ash Road to Montgomery Road, a total
length of 7400 linear feet (the “Kugler Mill Improvement Project”) and wishes to provide for
surveying, designing, engineering, construction and bidding documents with regard to the
project; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees contracted with Choice One Engineering
Corporation for the surveying, designing, engineering, construction and b1dd1ng document
services for the Kugler Mill Improvement Project; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees desires to approve an amendment to the
contract with Choice One Engineering Corporation for the surveying, designing, engineering,
construction and bidding document services for the Kugler Mill Improvement Project ‘

_NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of
Sycamore Township, State of Ohio: .

SECTION 1. The attached amendment to the agreement with Choice One Engineering
Corporation is hereby approved and the Township Administrator is hereby
authorized and directed to contract with Choice One Engineering
Corporation to provide for the additional work for the surveying,
designing, engineering, construction and bidding documents for the
Kugler Mill Improvement Project.

SECTION 2. The Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, by at least two-
third vote of all of its members, dispenses with any requirement that this
Resolution be read on two separate days and authorizes its passage upon
one reading.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law



VOTE RECORD:

Mr. Connor \[ Mr. LaBarbara Y/ Mr. Weidman z

PASSED at the meeting of the Board of Trustees this 4® day of September 2018.

/Qm/d%/

Dennis W r, President

Thomas eldman Vice President
Jlm/L ]éarbar{ Trustee
AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore
Township Fiscal Officer, this 4® day of September, 2018. :

Robert C Porter I
Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Localgovernment/Sycamore/Resolutions/2018/ChoiceOneEngineeringKuglerMillAmendment



ChoiceOne'

Date

Attention Addrasy
August 22, 2018 Tracy Kellums Sycamore Township
fkellums@sycomorefownship.org 8540 Kenwood Road
' Sycamore Township, OH 45236
Suject

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services

Kugler Mill Road- Biue Ash Road to Montgomery Road Project No. 501509
HAM-SYC-1502

- Dear Mr. Kellums:

The Agreement referred to herein wdas executed on 12/15/2015 between Sycamore Township,

hereinafter referred to as Client and Choice One Engineering Corporation, hereinafter referred -
to as Choice One. : :

This Agreement is hereby modified by mutual consent and agreement as followed. Please
execute the Agreement Amendment and return it to Choice One.

If you have any questions, please feel free togive usa call, .

Nicholas J. Selhofst, P.E., Project Manager

Sycamore Township

Authorized Signature

8/22/2018
Date

Date

wWww. CHOICEONEENGINEERING .con




Scope of Services

Project Services
The Scope of Services will be expanded to include the foliowing:

1. Phase B Design
a. Revise storm sewer desigh east of Kenwood Road and west of New England
Court. Revised design will modify storm sewer leading up to and coming out of
the existing outlet at STA. 53+00. See attached exhibit.
b. The intent of this design is to hold water back at this outlet without water backing
up and flooding Kugler Mill Road or nearby properties..
c. Submit updated plans and storm calculations to Hamilton County for approval.
d. Revise plans to account for county comments.
2. Establishment Plat and Legal Descriptions _
a. Prepare an Establishment Piat (per Pippen Road example aftached) showing
detdails of Kugler Mill Road such as:
1. Centerline information
ii. Owner name and address
iii. Easement parcel number
iv. Bearing/Distance information for new easements
v. Colored hatching to identify easement types
b. Prepare metes and bounds legal descriptions for the new easement parcels.
C. Parcels that require easements shown on attachment.



Compensation & Schedule

Compensation

This amendment of $28,700 to the otiginal compensation schedule is for the additional services
described within. The total Agreement compensation schedule will be amended from $201,165
to $229,845.

Additional
Fees From

Additional Previous
Fee Amendments Original Fee

Field Work and $33.670.00 $33.470.00
Research

Phase A Design . ' $42,515.00 $42,515.00
Phase B Detail Design $3,900.00 $79.190.00 $79,190.00
and Plan Preparation

Phase B Finalization of _ $30,925.00 $30,925.00
Plans and Submittal

Phase B Specifications $5,685.00 $5,685.00
and Quantities

Utility Coordination . $9,180.00 $9.180.00
Establisnment Plat and $24,800.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

. Legal Descriptions

Tolai $28,700.00 $201,165.00 $229,865.00

Schedule

The above service will commence aiter receipt of the executed Agreemenf Amendment and
Choice One will work with the Client to determine completion dates. The intent is not to do this
work unless the project gets OPWC funding.



B tgg

o o g E js E : ¥ o
WIaw L33 o for = N e P o N

Zi-81-8 B ° i - W%ﬁﬂwﬂﬁn
e oNUSIXg

o 1331084 i 5 "} o]

SNN - {ugn).

AR Q3IX33H) A ¥

AT
|_ssiavio | ; — N R TE N o [
SIS = g i TYEZE NI ITE —

. 80678 N ZL ——
BORZRANI-35} ] B £
L4 TTWZr 3...“" s H « F
ssNDiSIAT e .. Zob 8D HNe 3akTa0ud I WA \ - 5 - L1143
/ — e e[ L e
M == — it , = == =
m ] i - i = I T o - 4
DRI — D !
o o === 83 — S — - s P
m Y P Mm oc0zd AN nu%”’ S— S— I -
= | HEEE e % e e :
= Y5y RO BYFES| VIS 4 L] MO Ol
A c BT AT 14 [4423 e - 2 o
Q (2} B o id Har)—+ -
e E A
ISzl B s : g S 8 g R 5 3 S § e s A B 3 M o m —
o= £ N [ = b b N a h N [~ e 5 ] 3 m m o o
wl|®E = N ] £ ] & N @ o N ~ o o i e S [N
>ox i I T . i
ald O i . ¢ .
HEE , |1 . |
So= ey ,, BE: T i
b W 2 -y TN 431NN 1LIS _ : — W ” u_ | Y . _ Yo T“
Ll © NOLHOH VANOS ' ' . _m__z & TN M7 150 azl ! R —4_ K okt
2 TR i YT 1zig 2 L I ol
>IT 5 _ A0DOVH 1 3iawe STE 3 K ss_ : ' C N\ B Y
alv= : _ ¥ 2 aava 5 4 [ “qy v smons 1ssy B \
a ERAN _ 83! “GY GOOAEN 0Z¥B %
Pl m o g N i TSR "Bod¥D N 443808 H 1 Quvi 3nS iqor \
o z / R / _ } = o, : 2l ® AFlavea s \
°l @ \ -4 y3n0 NN _ T RO v\\\\\\M
- > [ oNed ! :T.:iﬂ_iu \ % sk ”\lm B ‘
o : : ; 23 U 3 3
M\\\ . Hr il it N . x o AE ) L .
/4 T Ry, 2N e i S “or " 7 T
: N 7 N N~ vy :
£ 4 . L A AT T R T I g
mu'm S = ) e S0.005 o ! { | M_
iz e RSO B | M2 oy Gl g o1 gou - R s & —t= 5 3t ¥
2 mMm . T v sz 1 m
3 mmm B ¥V erwr v - iye w4 rrr; o SIUSs e » A o
gi: 80 AN 3ai1 “aonq ; 2/ PoareeHs ST e e 11 o b eranze Vi i3 apiy AN -

HE Jumﬂ T s s L il *mozn u&c o8 o/ L0850 HIE SOAL wd0ke, _ . m_..._ B e Sty %4 2 ¥ AWHdSY L

BT o o Lot B0 _w_ﬁai... vis, A1 AETZ 1200449 vis ey |ff 1 3w s srioz op'ar+is wis - 8% £ 4E :
] " @ Loot Hivah Gk 21X"uoud e Gk etk oo LTl o] o oanics Tl ; )| 822 34\ 90dd - zp R8s j\\\\\\\.\\\

%) - P18 B oot i o ziak ok, 28" ® go-c 3L wud |0 10007 sestuntes VIR LT Tag! R | _ Z
58 B - M—— EHREE s | s Rig oo
S .- i _ oo | _ | gy T umons 00s | 8 _f miHOUIR A o T o | _ oy ooty | 39 eNviS W 3HIWV0
s || b T L o w28 ) v ) [ e | s ) o
3 i [ ud | ) ! ' ' !

o “nuu _ _.E Ty X0 0815 . ! / S ‘ " \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 28 | I ~ Q\V\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\h i g ; ) A _
: ! , A
(YN sZLu "0 0 . ! / ~ | ..\\\\\\ - B i 90N 200SK ISH © LNVHQAH Vi o
Af 7 _ _ ! b " i " 314 39NV dod il 1iog
! ! ~_ _ i | 1 5608 ATT ¥ SVIHONE -
1




Prop. Stm. Sewer Esmt.

8453 St. Clair Ave,

4502 Kugler Mill Rd.

8440 Kenwood Rd.

4930 Kugler Mill Rd.
4940 Kugler Mill Rd.
5002 Kugler Mill Rd.
5050 Kugler Mill Rd.
5080 Kugler Mill Rd.
5130 Kugler Mill Rd.
5180 Kugler Mill Rd.
5220 Kugler Mill Rd.
5270 Kugler Mili Rd.
5290 Kugler Mill Rd.
5550 Kugler Mill Rd.
5600 Kugler Mill Rd.
6510 Kugler Mill Rd.
6740 Kugler Mill Rd.
6780 Kugler Mill Rd.
8311 Montgomery Rd.
6551 Kugler Mill Rd.
6901 Kugler Mill Rd.
6341 Kugler Mill Rd.
6331 Kugler Mill Rd.
4515 Kugler Mill Rd.

Temp Easements

8450 Blue Ash Rd.

4454 Kugler Mill Rd.
4554 Kugler Mill Rd.
4556 Kugler Mill Rd.
4612 Kugler Mill Rd.
4712 Kugler Mill Rd.

8440 Kenwood Dr.

4930 Kugier Mill Rd.
4940 Kugler Mill Rd.
5002 Kugler Mill Rd.
4940 Kugler Mill Rd.
5002 Kugler Mill Rd.
5050 Kugler Mill Rd.
5080 Kugler Mill Rd.
5130 Kugler Mill Rd.
5030 Kugler Mill Rd.
5220 Kugler Mill Rd.
5270 Kugler Mill Rd.
5400 Kugler Mill Rd.
5470 Kugler Mill Rd.
5550 Kugler Mill Rd.
5600 Kugler Mill Rd.
5650 Kugler Mill Rd.
5690 Kugler Mill Rd.
5730 Kugler Mill Rd.
5760 Kugler Mill Rd.
5770 Kugler Mill Rd.
5900 Kugler Mill Rd.
6280 Kugler Mill Rd.
6330 Kugler Mill Rd.
6510 Kugler Mill Rd.
6538 Kugler Mill Rd.
6700 Kugler Mill Rd.
6740 Kugler Mill Rd.
6780 Kugler Mill Rd.
6800 Kugler Mill Rd.
6615 Kugler Mill Rd.
6551 Kugler Mill Rd.
5261 Kugler Mill Rd.
5221 Kugler Mill Rd.
5171 Kugler Mill Rd.
5121 Kugler Mill Rd.
5051 Kugler Mill Rd.
5001 Kugler Mill Rd.
4951 Kugler Mill Rd.

8420 Kenwoad Rd.

4609 Kugler Mill Rd.

Prop. R/W

5290 Kugler Mill Rd.
5400 Kugler Mill Rd.
5430 Kugler Mill Rd.
5470 Kugler Mill Rd.

4



SEC. 2, T. 2, ER. 1

PIPPIN ROAD
HAMILTON COUNTY
COLERAIN TOWNSHIP

TYPES OF TIILE LEGERD:

R 0 « warvanty o

PRISL = SLOPE EASEMENT
SO S = SENER EASEMENT

") = rawonany Easeuent

PIPPIN ROAD




